

Senate Bill Number SP20 SB004 A Bill to Amend the Cabinet Bylaws

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Associated Students of Lewis & Clark here assembled that:

Section 1: Amend Article II, Section 7 to read:

- 7. The Engagement & Outreach Coordinator
 - a. Shall serve as a voting member of The Cabinet
 - b. Shall keep The Cabinet informed on the business of the Engagement & Outreach Committee

Section 1: Add Article II. Section 9 to read:

- 9. The Student Resources Coordinator
 - a. Shall serve as a voting member of The Cabinet
 - b. Shall keep The Cabinet informed on the business of the Student Resources Committee

Section 2: This bill shall take effect with the 2020-2021 Academic Year, provided the necessary changes have been made and the officials are elected in the Spring 2020 election.